Agenda Item {,(l /

Approvals:

City Manage
AGENDA REPORT Q}L
Dept. Head ,
OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO Attorney
THE SAN CLEMENTE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY Finance (19 Z
MEETING DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2014
Department: Finance and Administrative Services
Prepared By: Jake Rahn, Financial Services Officer
Subject: APPROVAL OF THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS)

Fiscal Impact: These costs will be funded through an allocation by the County of Orange from the
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund.

Summary: The Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) presented, covers obligations
of the former Redevelopment Agency to be paid during the period of July 2014 to
December 2014. Obligations once approved by the Oversight Board and the State of

California are eligible for payment.

Background: Under Health and Safety Code Section (HSC) 34180, certain actions of the Successor
Agency (City) require approval of the Oversight Board. As part of the requirement to
dissolve the Redevelopment Agency, the Oversight Board is required to approve the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) every six months. The ROPS lists
the remaining obligations of the former Redevelopment Agency. The ROPS has been
presented to the Oversight Board on a semi-annual basis since the dissolution of the

Redevelopment Agency.

Discussion: The ROPS, attached, covers the first six months of Fiscal Year 2015 (July 2014 to
December 2014). The ROPS lists the outstanding obligations of the former
redevelopment agency including the Administrative Budget, the General Fund loan,
and the operating agreement (lease) costs for the Casa Romantica. These obligations

are discussed in more detail below.

Administrative Budget. Budgeted administrative costs of $250,000 shown on the
ROPS represents the annual threshold allowed under State law. Only actual costs
incurred related to the dissolution process are reimbursed.

General Fund Advance (Loan). Under AB 1484, General Fund loans are eligible for
repayment upon receiving a Finding of Completion and approval by the Oversight
Board. The General Fund loan is now eligible for repayment, based on the Department
of Finance letter received on June 20, 2013 and the Loan repayment approval by the

Oversight Board on July 3, 2013.

The Loan is eligible for payment, however funds allocated for repayment cannot be
determined based on HSC 34191.4 (b)(2)(A) until after the Orange County Auditor

Finance Agenda Report

7-C-1



Agenda Report

Recommended

Action:

Attachments:

Notification:

Page 2

Controller remits property taxes in June of 2014. Therefore no payments have been
made to date. We have listed $720,000 as the amount to be paid, however the amount
paid during the period could be less based on the funds authorized by the County.

Using the LAIF interest rate (currently .26%) the amount outstanding at July 1, 2014
is anticipated to be approximately $1,984,119. Further information on the repayment
will be reported to the Oversight Board on the repayment of the General Fund loan in
the future.

Casa Romantica Lease Obligation. The rental agreement with the Casa Romantica
Cultural Center (CRCC) created an obligation under an amendment dated July 1,
2008 to perform certain maintenance items. Staff is finalizing details regarding the
exterior painting and will coordinate scheduling with CRCC in the future.

STAFF RECOMMENDS THAT the Oversight Board:

1) Approve the Administrative Budget for Operations from July 1, 2014 to June 30,
2015 in relation to the Dissolution of the Former Redevelopment Agency.

2) Approve the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) for the period of

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014.
3) Adopt Resolution No. entitled “A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT

BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE SAN CLEMENTE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE
SECTION 34177"

Resolution No.

Exhibit “A” — Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule
Exhibit “B” — General Fund Loan Repayment Schedule
Exhibit “C” — Administrative Budget for Fiscal Year 2015

State of California Department of Finance
State of California State Controllers Office
County of Orange Auditor Controller
Casa Romantica Cultural Center

7-C-2



RESOLUTION NO. OB-

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE SAN CLEMENTE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
APPROVING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION 34177

WHEREAS, the San Clemente Redevelopment Agency (“Redevelopment
Agency”) was a redevelopment agency in the City of San Clemente (“City”), duly created
pursuant to the California Community Redevelopment Law and Health and Safety Code

Section 33000, et. seq.; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of San Clemente (“City”) adopted a
redevelopment plan for San Clemente’s redevelopment project area; and

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 chaptered and effective on June 27, 2011 added
Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the California Health & Safety Code, which caused
the dissolution of all redevelopment agencies and winding down of the affairs of former
agencies, including as such laws were amended by Assembly Bill 1484 chaptered and
effective on June 27, 2012 (together, the “Dissolution Act”); and

WHEREAS, as of February 1, 2012, the Agency was dissolved pursuant to the
Dissolution Act and as a separate legal entity the City Council of the City adopted
Resolution No 12-04 on January 17, 2012, pursuant to Part 1.85 of the Dissolution Act,
electing for the City to serve as the successor agency to the San Clemente
Redevelopment Agency under the Dissolution Act (“Successor Agency”); and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency administers the enforceable obligations of the
former Agency and otherwise unwinds the Agency’s affairs, all subject to the review and
approval by a seven-member oversight board (“Oversight Board”); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34179 the Oversight Board has been established
for the Successor Agency and all seven members have been appointed to the Oversight

Board; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177 requires the RDA Successor
Agency to submit the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) to the Oversight
Board for approval and, upon such approval, the RDA Successor Agency is required to
submit a copy of such approved ROPS to the County of Orange Auditor-Controller, the
California State Controller, and the State of California Department of Finance and post
the Approved ROPS on the RDA Successor Agency’s website; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34180 requires the Oversight Board
to approve the RDA Successor Agency's establishment of the ROPS prior to the RDA
Successor Agency acting upon the ROPS;

NOW, THEREFORE, The Oversight Board to the Successor Agency of the San
Clemente Redevelopment Agency does hereby resolve as follows:

7-C-3



Resolution No. OB- Page 2

Section 1. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

Section 2. The Oversight Board hereby approves and adopts the ROPS, in
substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A, pursuant to Health and

Safety Code Section 34177.

Section 3.  The Oversight Board hereby directs the RDA Successor Agency to
submit copies of the ROPS approved by the Oversight Board to the County of Orange
Auditor-Controller, the State of California Controller and the State of California Department
of Finance (DOF) after the effective date of this Resolution or, if the DOF requests a review
of the ROPS prior to the effective date of this Resolution, upon approval of the ROPS by the
DOF, and to post the ROPS on the RDA Successor Agency’s website.

Section 4. If any provision of this Resolution or the application of any such
provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other
provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect without the invalid
provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this Resolution are severable.

Section 5.  The actions taken by the Oversight Board shall take effect upon the
date of its adoption, subject to the DOF’s review pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section

34179.

Section 6. The Secretary of the Successor Agency shall certify to the passage
and adoption of this resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of '

ATTEST:

SECRETARY, OVERSIGHT BOARD CHAIR, OVERSIGHT BOARD

7-C-4



Resolution No. OB- Page 3

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF ORANGE ) §
CITY OF SAN CLEMENTE )

|, JOANNE BAADE, Secretary to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the San
Clemente Redevelopment Agency, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly
adopted at a special meeting of the Oversight Board, held on the __ day of
, by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the
City of San Clemente, California, this day of , 2014,

SECRETARY, OVERSIGHT BOARD

7-C-5



Resolution No. OB- Page 4

EXHIBIT A

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

[Attached behind this page]

7-C-6



- $

aleqg ainjeubis
S,
L *‘Aouabe paweu aaoge ay} 10} sinpayosg Juswied uonebigo
apL aweN paziuboosy ajeinooe pue any) e s SA0qe 8y} jeyl Aiuao Agaisy
] | ‘'@p0oa Alajeg pue yjesH au} jo (W) /L€ Uoldag o) Juensing
:uBuLIeY) pleog BisianQ Jo uoneayua)
000528 (n-1) Butpung pajsenbey 411dY PONa Juaung paysnipy N
- (Vv uwnjo) sjuaw)snipy pouad Joud o Hoday) juawysnipy poliad Joud ssa7 W
000's.8 '(3) 411 dY Ym pepuny suopebiiqo s|qesaiouy 9
Buipung pajsanbay 41 14y poliad Jualing o} juaunsnipy pouad 1oud psuoday Jajjoljuod 10}ipny Aunoc)
125562 $ (r~1) Buipung pajsanbay 4] 1 4 pouad juaung paisnipy )
(6Zv'6.L) (S uwnjon sjuawisnipy pouad Iold 1o Hoday) jusunsnipy pousd Jold ssa r
000'6/8 (3) 411dY unm papuny suonebiiqQ sjgesaiouy |
Buipung pajsanbay 4] | dy POHad Jualing 0} Juaunsnipy pollad Jold pauoday-jjog Aouaby 10S5529ng
000°'s.8 S :(3+y) suonebijqQ 2|qea10ju] poiiad uanny
0oo'seh (le12a SdOY) sisoD annensiuILpy
000°0SZ ('212Q SdOY) S1S00 BAlRASIUNLPY-UON
D00‘s.s $ ((9+4) Buipund 4] 1 4y yum papuny suonebiqQ ajqesasojuy

(re12@ sdou) Buipung 1eyo
(le1eq S40u) Butpuny asuejeg anmasay
(tey2a SdOy) Bulpuny spasdoid puog

< O O 0O W w O X

:(a+o+9) sesinog
Buipung (411 48) pungisni] xe] Auadold juawdojanapay-uoN Ypm papund suonebiqo ajqesasojug

1501 YIUON-XIS

uonebijqQ 10 3qa( bulpuEISINQ Jo} bulpung pajsenbay poilad Jualing

abuelO :fjunos jo aweN
djusuwa|) ues :Ajuaby J0SS929NS JO IWEN

pouRd t7|0Z ‘L€ Jaquaaaq ybnoiyy 102 ‘| AInr au o} pajiy
Arewwnsg - (¥§L-¥1L SdOYN) 3|npayds juawied uonebijqo paziuboosay

¥ 1TqTUXE

7-C-7



(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

annually} aridd maintenance due to
delayed maintenance timeline due to
scheduling with operating non-profit

A B c D E F G H I J K L M N o
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund
(Nen-RPTTF) RPTTF
Cantract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Qutstanding
Item # Preject Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Manth Total
$ 2,258,982 3 -1% - 5 750.000 | § 125,000 | $ 875,000
Casa Romantica Lease Obligation |Property 7/1/2008 6/6/2041 Casa Romantica Cullural  |Estimate for Lease Obligation for Project Area #1 30,000 N - - 30,000 L] 30,000
Maintenance Center Non-profit ongoing maintenance ($30,000




(92z'2v1)

(04~ 6 - 8 + 2) @duejeq yses siqejieay pajewnsa buipuz

avl-€l SdOY Ul panosdde aoluas 1qap
4D} SAAIISS! JO UONUS)BI BY] 3pN|oll ABL SJUNOWR 4| | 434 U} ey} SION
(¥L/0€/90 31R1LKST) Bauejeg YseD 3|qeiEAy O UOKUASY

0l

$]S02 BOjJUBLIDY BSeD)
10 s3ueeq puUe 's}S0D sAleysIullLpe jo 3auejeq
‘eanuewoy ese jo Buyuied Jousixa Jof 000'08%

0
i3
~
o~
r~
Bt

B9v L

aoo'ae

(pL/0E/90 31ewns3) suonebijqQ ajqradloju] gyl-£} 10} SaINUpUadx]

Q0s

+1.02 Alenuer Buunp Jajjonu0D-10)pMy AJUroD) au} Wol)
uohngmsip gi-€1 SdO 34} 03 Al PInoys s1unowe 41 1 d4y ay) ley) ajoN
(¥1/0£/90 3jeWST) 2WoduanuaAYY

2r'szl $

0DD'0B $

(8+s5=HpUR'Od+¥d+YH=4 0+ ¥=D‘7'q ‘D)
{r1/10/10 IemoYy) asuejeg yse ajge|ieay Guluuibag

73

{¥L/0€/90 - ¥L/L0/10) B1RWYST gYi-¢L SdOH

6¥0'9Y $

896

000°08 $

(5-v-£-2+i)=HP-e-T+1)=90)
aouejeq yse) a|qe|ieAy [enyoy Buipug

E7% BL

pailinbas Aus oN

"SYdd Jo Hoday ay) ul § ULWN|od o} 3l PINOYS JUNOWE 4] d¥ 8L 1BY) 310N

juaunsnipy poliad Jald 41 1d¥ Yvi-EL SdOY

Vv L€l SdOY W panoidde aoas 1gap 1oy
S2AIS52) JO UORUSJ3L 3y} SpN|oul AJUD pINoys Junowe 4| | 44 aYi 1y} 210N
(EL/1ERL 1BNIOY) ddUElRE YSEY 3|qEJIEAY JO UORUa)aY

SoB'Y

oo™

Hoday Sy} Ul D PUE 7 SULINIOD O] 3l PINOYS ¥ + € '4.1 1 d 24140} Jey] SjoN

(euieR)
1EN3aY) suonebiqQ a|qeaslojul vyl-gL SJON Jo) sainyipuadxy

1d1903) B SB SdOY €1
-Z} 8y} Uo papodal Sem pue 'gL0g/g/9 Lo abuerQ
10 AUNOQ BU) WOy UORNGLISIP 3U} SBM D0D'08ZS

96

£10Z aunr Buunp 13(|01jU0)-308pNY AJunoy sy} wolj
uoRngquIsIp vy L-£1 SdOY Ui 01 3 pInoys sJUNowe 41 1 4 a3y} jey) sjoN
(€L/LE/ZL [eMOY) awoduyanuasay

3|ge|IBAR SDUN; JO FUE(EQ 5] SBZNELS
‘SJOY JoUd e uo panoidde ‘edguewioy ese]
o Bunuied Jouayxa 1oj paulejal aAIasa) OOD RS

SBZ'OEL

000'08

{Svdd) Swawisnipy ponad Joid Jo
Hodsy 3y} Uj O PUB f SUWNOD O} 81} BINOYS Z + | ‘411X 243 10} jey} sjoN
(E1/10/20 [eM3y) 3duejeq yseg ajgejieay Buwuibeg

L

(EL/LERL - EL/L0/LD) SIBMDY Yhl-EL SJON

SJUBWWIOD

uwpy
PUE UjWpYy-LON

BERESE]
‘Slueioy
‘way

JuawAed puog
1XaU 10} aAI9$al
SE pajnquisip
J11dd
SdOy lold

paule)al saauejeq
HaQg pue sedue|eq
pouad §40Y Jold

LLILO/LD
1aye Jo uo
panss) spuog

oL/LERL
aJ053q 10 Uo
panss| spuog

dlldy

13y0

sounjeg aAlesey

spaadoid puog

S30.nog pund

PoLRd SJOY Aq woyeuLIoju[ 85ueleg ysED

_ )

El

_ 3

a

_

2

v

Auadosd woy uswAed uaym 1o ajge|iere st 321nos Bulpuny Jalo ou JuBIXa 3y} 03 AU INg 'SAON AU} Uo JuswAed Jo sainos k se paisi aq Aew (41 1 oY)

‘uonebngo S|4EI0JUB B AQ pannbhal S| SSNUDA3) Xt

pund istu| xe) Auadold juswdoeaspay ‘()2 LbE UDKIas 8pon Aj9jes pue yjleay o) juensing

(s12/j0Q 3JOUM Ul sunoury poday)
sasuejeg yseJ jo Hoday - vgi-vl (SHON) aNpayas JuswiAey uonebiqo paziubasay

7-C-9



Recognlzed Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS) 14-15A - Repart of Prior Perlod Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 13-14A (July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013) Period Purstant lo Healih and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)
{Repart Amaunis &n Whals Dollrs)

Redevelopment Properly Ta:

ROPS 13-14A Successar Agency (SA) Self-reparled Prior Period Adjustmeiaty [PPAJ: Pursuint 1o HEC Bection 34188 (a), SAs are required Lo report the differences belween thewr aclual avaiabla funding and their aciual expendiures for the ROPS 13-14A (July hraugh December 2013) period, The amourt af
x Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for Ihe BOPS 1415 fJuly traugh December 2014) period wil be affsal by the SA's selfreported ROPS 13-14A priar periad adjuslment. HSC Section 34186 (a) aleo specifies (hat the prior period adjustments seff-reported by SAs are subject to auil by the

ROPB 13-14A CAC PPA: To be completed by the CAC upon submittel of the ROPS 14-15A by the SA fo Finance and lhe
CAC. Note Ihat CACs will need to anter their own kormulas at the ks dlem Jevel pursLant Lo lhe marmer in which they
calculale Lhe PPA. Alsa rote that the admin amousts do not need to be Esled al the ne tam level and may be entered as

|county auditar—conirolier (CAC) and the State Conirolier 2 banp sum.
A n < D E I F | o H 1 l 4 K | L [ " | M | a " a " 5 T u ] v I w v | 2 | AA aB
Mon-RPTTF E. utes RPTTF Expendltures
Nal CAC Nor-
Ne( 5A Nor-Admin Adin ard Admin
and Admin PPA PPA
{Amaunt Used to (Amoun Used tu
Oftset ROPS 14154 14158
Bond Proceeds Reservy Balance Othet Fumdy Non-Admin Adrmin Requested RPTTF) Admin CAC Admin CAC
Avallable Avaitable Diiference
it 1otal actual
(ROPS 13-14A Diftarance (ROPS 13142 exceeds lotal
distributed + a olher | Net Leaser of 1 Kb lewn than L, disiritruted + all ofhier | NetLeaserof autherlzed, the Mt Lrvwer ol NetLesserof
Paaject Name | wvaiable Authotized ! fhe diTstence is asof Authorlzed total ditference Is | Net Difference Auttortzed | i Auttorteed !
Hem# | Debtobl Authocized st Authorized Actus! Authorlead Actust Autharized 07/1113) Available Achusl Exia) Authorized o711 Available Actual 2zer0) (i) SA Comments Avallsbin Actual Diftpinnce Awliabde Actuml Difference Met Oference EAC Commarity
3 =13 =15 + . $ 30000 | % 75081 | % 30000 1923 1% 28077 | B 250000 | 4 55394 308 assly S1383 1% piL ] i . 1 1 -
1 = = = 20,058 15041 13 20000 1323 13 = 3 ELY 1]
¥l = - = M 1 - [ = - 3 ry
3| Repaymenl on lean - 5 - . B3 - + - . ] .
for prior capital
[projects (2 88%
oo cate)

7-C-10



#umy)

102 ‘1€ J9qwageq YOOI #}07 1| AT
S9JON - V51-bL 3npayas uawhey uonebiiqo paziubosay

7-C-11



Jul-13
Aug-13
Sep-13
Oct-13
Nov-13
Dec-13
Jan-14
Feb-14
Mar-14
Apr-14
May-14
Jun-14
Jul-14
Aug-14
Sep-14
Oct-14
Nov-14
Dec-14
Jan-15
Feb-15
Mar-15
Apr-15
May-15
Jun-15
lul-15
Aug-15
Sep-15
Oct-15
Nov-15
Dec-15
Jan-16
Feb-16
Mar-16
Apr-16
May-16
Jun-16

I:\Finance\Secure\RDA\ROPS\FY 2015\GF Loan_recalculation_01232014.xlsx

Exhibit B

City of San Clemente
General Fund Loan Recalculation

Beginning Ending LAIF
Loan Balance Interest Payment Loan Balance Interest Rate
1,978,981.99 428.78 - 1,979,410.77 0.26%
1,979,410.77 428.87 1,979,839.64 0.26%
1,979,839.64 428.97 - 1,980,268.61 0.26%
1,980,268.61 429.06 - 1,980,697.67 0.26%
1,980,697.67 429.15 - 1,981,126.82 0.26%
1,981,126.82 429.24 - 1,981,556.06 0.26%
1,981,556.06 434.29 - 1,981,990.35 0.26%
1,981,990.35 429.43 - 1,982,419.78 0.26%
1,982,419.78 424.57 - 1,982,844.35 0.26%
1,982,844.35 424.66 - 1,983,269.01 0.26%
1,983,269.01 424.75 1,983,693.76 0.26%
1,983,693.76 424.84 - 1,984,118.60 0.26%
1,984,118.60 424.93 (120,000.00) 1,864,543.53 0.26%
1,864,543.53 399.32 (120,000.00) 1,744,942.85 0.26%
1,744,942.85 373.71 (120,000.00) 1,625,316.56 0.26%
1,625,316.56 348.09 (120,000.00) 1,505,664.65 0.26%
1,505,664.65 322.46 (120,000.00) 1,385,987.11 0.26%
1,385,987.11 296.83 {120,000.00) 1,266,283.94 0.26%
1,266,283.94 271.20 (120,000.00) 1,146,555.14 0.26%
1,146,555.14 245.55 (120,000.00) 1,026,800.69 0.26%
1,026,800.69 219.91 {120,000.00) 907,020.60 0.26%
907,020.60 194.25 {120,000.00) 787,214.85 0.26%
787,214.85 168.60 (120,000.00) 667,383.45 0.26%
667,383.45 142.93 (120,000.00) 547,526.38 0.26%
547,526.38 117.26 (120,000.00) 427,643.64 0.26%
427,643.64 91.59 {(120,000.00) 307,735.23 0.26%
307,735.23 65.91 (120,000.00) 187,801.14 0.26%
187,801.14 40.22 {120,000.00) 67,841.36 0.26%
67,841.36 14.53 (67,855.89) 0.00 0.26%
0.00 - - 0.00 0.26%
0.00 - 0.00 0.26%
0.00 - 0.00 0.26%
0.00 - 0.00 0.26%
0.00 - - 0.00 0.26%
0.00 0.00 0.26%
0.00 - 0.00 0.26%

7-C-12



Exhibit "C" - Administrative Budget for FY 2015

CITY OF SAN CLEMENTE

SUCCESSOR AGENCY ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET
JULY 1, 2014 TO JUNE 30, 2015

Totals
General Fund Overhead (1) 58,270
Contractual services (2) 12,000
Professional services (2) 8,000
Postage, supplies, etc. (3) 1,000
Anticipated dissolution administrative costs 78,270
Other costs 170,730
Total Administration Budget (based on State Law) 250,000
NOTES
llocation

(1) These costs include allocations based on the prior year activity and include the a
of City Council, City Manager, City Clerk, Finance, and ather staff related costs.

(3) These costs relate primarily to any contracts or professional services that are required to

dissolve the agency and include legal, accounting, appraisals, assessments, etc.

(3) These costs are for direct costs that may be required as part of the dissolution of the

Redevelopment Agency.

7-C-13








